

Register by July 7th to save \$20 on registration - and remember to add Honors Breakfast tickets!



Renown[®]

The Cal-Nev-Ha Children's Fund is looking forward to seeing the Kiwanians who support our mission at the 2023 Cal-Nev-Ha District Convention in Sparks, Nevada. We are even more excited to honor Kiwanians at our Honors Breakfast to be held at the Nugget Casino Resort in Sparks, Nevada. Remember our Honors Breakfast is open to all Kiwanians and guests. Registration is open until July 28th. Register before July 7th to take advantage of the early registration discount!



VOLUNTEER GRANTS

Have you heard of volunteer grants? Basically, volunteer grants are corporate giving programs that provide monetary grants to nonprofits where their employees and former employees regularly volunteer for nonprofits such as the Cal-Nev-Ha Children's Fund. **Learn more** and spread the word.

REQUIRED MINIMUM DISTRIBUTION

Required Minimum Distributions (RMD's) are a creative way for Kiwanians to reduce taxable income and support the Cal-Nev-Ha Children's Fund. At age 72 or older, IRS rules dictate that you must take Required Minimum Distributions each year from your tax-deferred retirement accounts, but did you know you can donate up to \$100,000 to the CNH Children's Fund tax-free from your IRA and have it count as your RMD for the year? Learn how you can lower your taxable income while supporting the CNH Children's Fund by reading our Required Minimum Distribution FAQ's

MATCHING DUNLAP

Great news! Dunlap awards are still on sale. This is the best time to recognize a deserving Kiwanian for dedicated service. Consider honoring them with a first-time Dunlap Fellowship award or upgrade before it's too late. For a limited time, matching Dunlap funds are available on first come, first serve basis. Order your Dunlap Here!

YES2YOUTH MAKE DREAMS POSSIBLE

When you say YES2YOUTH, you provide leadership training to our Service Leadership Program members, provide grants to our Kiwanis family clubs to help fund projects impacting children, and you make college dreams a reality for students like **Kaitlyn Whang** with a scholarship from the CNH Children's Fund. **Click here** to make your gift or text YES2YOUTH to 71777 to keep the dreams alive..

DSA - CSA - YSA

The Cal-Nev-Ha Children's Fund offers three distinctive ways your club can recognize Kiwanians and community members for their outstanding service: the <u>Distinguished Service Award (DSA); Community Service Award (CSA);</u> and <u>Youth Service Award (YSA)</u>. Remember, every division that has 100% DSA-CSA-YSA participation from its clubs by the <u>July 15th</u> deadline will be recognized at DCON! <u>Order your service awards today</u>.

